

## **Rochester Hills**

## Police and Road Funding Technical Review Committee

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Resolution

File Number: 2012-0362

SAD Policy Resolution from Police and Road Committee to City Council:

**Resolved,** that the Police and Road Funding Technical Review Committee requests that City Council consider a Special Assessment District Policy that includes for buildable lot; 1) a 60(city)/40(resident) cost split and 2) a \$5,000.00 resident cost cap using funds Council makes available for this purpose. The Rochester Hills Local Road Policy & Funding Plan, Adopted in 1998, and the City of Rochester Hills Special Assessment District for Local Streets are to be used as foundational documents for the Special Assessment District Policy.

The Resolution was passed at the Rochester Hills Police and Road Funding Technical Review Committee held on 11/07/2012 by the following vote:

Moved by Member Walter Johnson, Seconded by Member LeAnne Rogers

Aye: Members Don Cline, Jr., Dale Hetrick, Walter Johnson, Linda Raschke, LeAnne Rogers, Nancy Soisson and Thomas Stephens